

*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2669 OF 2026

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT  
Date:  
2026-03-05  
17:38:33  
+0530

**Mahila College of Education Malegaon & Anr. ...Petitioner**

*Versus*

**The Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents**

-----  
Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sameer Singh, Mr. Ojas Kochrekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gargi Warunjikar (Thru VC) for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. P.G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent No. 3-State,

Ms. Disha Vardhan and Ms. Prajakta Shinde for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

-----  
**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J**

**DATE : 26 February 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 has sought for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.

2. Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 shall file Affidavit in Reply not later than 5th March 2026.

3. Writ Petition shall be placed High on Board on 6th March 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]